		08-05-20	)02			
L	TOTIC LO 1999				U.S. Dept. of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office	
	issioner for Patents.	10217829	<b>93</b>	ocuments or copy		{
1. Name of HUGO ST ELMO MA BARTEL MARK HE MI-SUEN	conveying party(ies): RUBBE RCUS ATTILA DIEDERIKS MERINUS VAN DE SLUIS NRICUS VERBERKT	2/30/07	Name: KONINK Street Addres City: 5621 B Country: THE		CTRONICS N.V. EG 1	
X A	of conveyance: ssignment ecurity Agreement Other on Date: 7/15/02,6/24/0 6/12/02	Merger Change of Terms 02,6/24/02,6/26/02		Yes	X NO SECTON	
If this application					-	EC23073
	ent Application No.(s)	Additional n	B. Patent umbers attached?	NO.(S) Yes	x	No
concern Name:	5. Name and address of party to v concerning document should be Name: PHILIPS ELECTRONICS NON CORPORATION		involved:	of applications a	1	
	Address: 580 WHITE PLA TARRYTOWN State: NY	1	Enclosed	X Authorize Account	d to Deposit	
		-	<ul> <li>B. Deposit According</li> <li>(Attach dup by deposit</li> </ul>	olicate copy of th	1270 Nis page paying	
	DO NOT USE THIS SPACE					
9. Stateme	9. Statement and signature.					
copy is Aaror	best of my knowledge and a true copy of the or: n Waxler, Reg. 48,027 of Person Signing	nd belief, the forego iginal document.	ing information : Signature	is true and correc	rt and any attac 7/25/02 Date	ched
		ages including cover			3	
08/05/2002 DBYRNE 0000000 01 FC:581 40.00 CH	141270 10093301	to be recorded with r Commissioner of Pate Box Assi Washington,	ents and Trademar gnments		): )	
S:\WX\U50200	09- PTO1595.doc					

PATENT REEL: 013140 FRAME: 0722

## SOLE/JOINT ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, I, as a below-named Assignor, hereby sell, assign, and transfer the entire right, title, and interest in the following to Koninklijke Philips Electronics N. V., having a place of business at Groenewoudseweg 1, 5621 BA Eindhoven, NL, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, including any nominees (collectively "the Assignee"):

## (1) my/our invention relating to <u>System and Method of Keeping Track of</u> Normal Behavior of the Inhabitants of a House

- as described in the U.S. patent application
- [ ] executed concurrently herewith,
- [ ] executed on
- [X ] filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on March 7, 2002 as Serial Number 10/093,301

(2) the foregoing application and all other U.S. and foreign patent applications based thereon, including divisions, continuations, reissues, and extensions, and

(3) all patents granted on these applications.

I will provide my cooperation to enable the Assignee to enjoy the foregoing right, title, and interest to the fullest extent. Upon request at the expense of the Assignee, I agree to execute all papers, take all rightful oaths, testify in all legal proceedings including patent prosecutional actions and infringement actions, and do all other such acts which may be necessary, desirable, or convenient for securing and maintaining patents on the foregoing invention or for perfecting title thereto in the Assignee. I authorize and request that these patents be issued to the Assignee.

I certify that I have the full right to convey the above rights.

Il Str. th	,Assignor
Hugo Strubbe	
	,Assignor
Elmo M.A. Diederiks	
	,Assignor
Bartel Marinus van de Sluis	
	,Assignor
Mark Henricus Verberkt	
	,Assignor
Mi-Suen Lee	
	Bartel Marinus van de Sluis Mark Henricus Verberkt

PATENT REEL: 013140 FRAME: 0723

## SOLE/JOINT ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, I, as a below-named Assignor, hereby sell, assign, and transfer the entire right, title, and interest in the following to Koninklijke Philips Electronics N. V., having a place of business at Groenewoudseweg 1, 5621 BA Eindhoven, NL, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, including any nominees (collectively "the Assignee"):

## (1) my/our invention relating to <u>System and Method of Keeping Track of</u> Normal Behavior of the Inhabitants of a House

as described in the U.S. patent application

- [ ] executed concurrently herewith,
- [ ] executed on \_\_\_\_
- [X ] filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on <u>March 7, 2002</u> as Serial Number <u>10/093,301</u>

(2) the foregoing application and all other U.S. and foreign patent applications based thereon, including divisions, continuations, reissues, and extensions, and

(3) all patents granted on these applications.

I will provide my cooperation to enable the Assignee to enjoy the foregoing right, title, and interest to the fullest extent. Upon request at the expense of the Assignee, I agree to execute all papers, take all rightful oaths, testify in all legal proceedings including patent prosecutional actions and infringement actions, and do all other such acts which may be necessary, desirable, or convenient for securing and maintaining patents on the foregoing invention or for perfecting title thereto in the Assignee. I authorize and request that these patents be issued to the Assignee.

I certify that I have the full right to convey the above rights.

		,Assignor
Date	Hugo Strubbe	
6/24/02	Die.	,Assignor
Date	Elmo M.A. Diederiks	
6/24/02	And x	,Assignor
Date	Bartel Marinus van de Sluis	
6/26/02	This	,Assignor
Date	Mark Henfieus Verberkt	
6/12/02	Lee Mi h	,Assignor
Date	Mi-Suen Lee	

**RECORDED: 07/30/2002**